SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for
most middle-class families in Pennsylvania: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Meia Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pbglv | Jnsn | Hmsbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phla | Other

Rp | Dem | Oer | Tump | Biden | Cad | Yrgwn | MNoth | DC | Somin | Phia | hey | Poh | Couny | Phia
Very Well 91 8 74 10 5 79 3 17 5 15 7 48 7 10 17 31
15% 3%| 28% | 11% 2% | 32% 9% | 12% 8% | 15% | 10% | 20% | 12% | 12% | 24% | 19%
Somewhat 136 15 102 18 4 103 6 25 15 24 18 53 14 11 19 34
wel 23% 6% | 39% | 21% 2% | 42% | 18% | 18% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 13% | 26% | 21%
Not Too Well 112 50 41 21 42 36 7 25 8 12 12 55 8 17 14 41
19% | 20% | 15% | 24% | 18% | 15% | 23% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 17% | 23% | 14% | 21%| 20% | 25%
Not At All 229 172 26 32 179 12 12 66 24 41 33 66 24 42 15 50
38% | 69% | 10% | 37% | 77% 5% | 38% | 48% | 42% | 42% | 46% | 28% | 44% | 51% | 21% | 31%
Don't Know 32 6 21 6 4 16 4 4 6 5 1 16 2 2 7 9
5% 2% 8% 7% 2% 6% | 12% 3%| 11% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 9% 5%
Total 600 251 264 85| 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for most middle-
class families in Pennsylvania: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col [Womer/ | Col

Cetn | Likely | Likely |thanCol|CollPost{ Men | Women [ Col Gad | NonCol | Gad 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+ Before | After
Very Well 91 81 9 0 40 50 34 56 11 22 28 28 8 26 15 41 15 76
15% | 20% 6% 0% | 11%| 20% | 13% | 17% 8% | 18% | 14% | 22% 6% | 14% | 15% | 25% | 10% | 17%
Somewhat 136 78 47 10 63 73 64 72 24 40 39 33 53 35 10 37 35 101
well 23% | 19% | 30% | 30% | 18% | 29% | 24% | 22% | 17% | 32% | 19% | 26% | 36% | 19% | 10% | 23% | 24% | 22%
Not Too Well 112 55 43 14 77 35 42 70 29 14 48 21 32 38 17 25 29 83
19% | 14% | 27% | 42% | 22% | 14% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 11% | 23% | 17% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 18%
Not At All 229 172 51 7| 144 83 118 111 69 46 74 37 38 78 56 55 57 173
38% | 42% | 32% | 19% | 42% | 33% | 44% | 33% | 50% | 38% | 36% | 29% | 26% | 42% | 55% | 34% | 39% | 38%
Don't Know 32 22 8 3 22 9 9 24 6 1 16 8 13 9 3 5 11 21
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% % 5% 1% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 3% % 5%
Total 600 | 409 158 34| 345 251 267 333 140 123 205 128 145 186 102 164 147 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for
most middle-class families in Pennsylvania: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More White White
Very Well 91 20 4 17 18 28 37 53 11 78 18 28 23 12 68 22
15% | 14% 7% | 21% | 17%| 19% | 13% | 20% 9% | 17% | 11% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 19%
Somewhat 136 22 7 20 20 58 48 85 15| 120 34 42 30 18 98 38
well 23% | 15% | 14% | 25% | 19% | 38% | 17% | 32% | 12% | 27% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 20% | 32%
Not Too Well 112 32 13 13 23 22 54 54 19 91 36 34 20 12 90 22
19% | 22% | 25% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 18%
Not At All 229 66 27 30 37 33| 134 65 76 137 66 65 44 21| 202 27
38% | 45% | 51% | 37% | 36% | 22% | 47% | 24% | 60% | 31% | 40% | 36% | 37%| 32% | 42% | 23%
Don't Know 32 6 2 1 6 12 14 13 5 23 9 12 3 3 23 10
5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% % 3% 4% 5% 8%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163| 182 120 65| 481 119
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic
policies — works for most middle-class families in Pennsylvania: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at

all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Hanis Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot Better Off Financially
Under | Under

Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec | MoOmok | Casey | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec
Very Well 91 5 85 1 0 14 1 6 81 4 3 84 3
15% 2% | 32% 2% 0% | 24% 5% 2% | 27% % 1% | 38% 4%
Somewhat 136 6| 120 10 2 26 7 7 121 8 9( 101 25
well 23% 2% | 45% | 20% 3% | 45% | 36% 3% | 41%| 13% 3% | 46% | 34%
Not Too Well 112 54 36 22 14 9 6 47 48 17 67 21 23
19% (| 19% | 14% | 42% | 20% | 15% | 34% | 19% | 16% | 27% | 22% | 10% | 31%
Not At All 229 210 4 15 54 0 3 182 21 27 218 3 8
38% | 75% 1% | 29% | 77% 0% | 17% | 74% 7% | 43% | 71% 1% | 11%
Don't Know 32 7 22 3 0 9 2 4 23 6 8 10 14
5% 2% 8% % 0% | 16% 8% 1% 8% 9% 3% 4% | 19%
Total 600 281 267 52 70 58 19| 244 294 62| 306 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President and Vice President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance,

the Republicans, and Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, the Democrats), for which candidate would you vote? IF TRUMP/VANCE OR

BIDEN/HARRIS, ASK: Would that be definitely Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris, or just probably Trump and Vance/Biden and
Harris? IF UNDECIDED, ASK: Which way do you lean as of today, toward (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance or Joe Biden and

Kamala Harris)?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Drill Down

Other | Pbghv | Jnswn | Hisbg | wWe Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Other

Rep Dem Other | Tump | Bden | Cad | Yngwn [ Noth | DC | Scmin | Phia | hery | Pboh | County | Phia

Definitely 63 52 5 6 52 3 0 21 11 14 10 7 4 17 1 6
Trump/Vance

43% | 78% | 7%| 40% | 88%| 5% | 0%| 65% | 46% | 44% | 40% | 20% | 72%| 64% | 16% | 21%

Probably 6 6 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
Trump/Vance

4% | 9%| 0%| 0%| 9%| 1%| O0%| 0%| 3%| 3%| 9%| 5%| 0%| 0%| O0%| 7%

Lean 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trump/Vance

1%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 3%| O0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| O0%| 4%| 0%| 0%

Definitely 46 4 39 3 0 40 0 9 6 10 4 16 2 7 3 13
Biden/Harris

31%| 6%| 59% | 21%| 0%| 68%| 0%| 28% | 26% | 32% | 17%| 46% | 28% | 28% | 50% | 45%

Probably 11 0 9 2 0 7 1 0 2 1 2 6 0 0 2 3
Biden/Harris

7% | 0%| 14% | 12%| 0% | 13%| 16%| O0%| 8% | 3%| 10%| 16%| 0%| 0%| 35%| 12%

Lean _ 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Biden/Harris

1%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 0%| O0%| 3%| 3%| 0%| O0%| 0%| 0%| 0%

Undecided 19 4 11 4 1 6 6 1 4 4 5 4 0 1 0 4

13% | 6% 17%| 27%| 2% | 10% | 84%| 3% | 17%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 0%| 4%| 0%| 16%

Total 147 68 65 14 59 59 7 32 23 32 25 35 5 27 7 28

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President and Vice President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance, the
Republicans, and Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, the Democrats), for which candidate would you vote? IF TRUMP/VANCE OR BIDEN/HARRIS,
ASK: Would that be definitely Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris, or just probably Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris? IF UNDECIDED, ASK:
Which way do you lean as of today, toward (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance or Joe Biden and Kamala Harris)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Nor+ Col [Womer/ | Col

Cerin Likely Likely [ thanColl | Coll Post| Men Women Col Grad | NonCol | Grd 1834 3BH4 5564 66+ Before After

?efinit/e\lly 63 47 15 0 46 16 23 39 15 7 31 9 14 22 8 18 63 0
rum ance

P 43% | 48% | 39% | 0% | 47%| 33% | 43% | 42% | 41%| 43% | 50% | 27% | 30% | 52% | 69% | 39% | 43%| 0%

Probably 6 1 4 1 6 0 4 2 4 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 6 0
Trump/Vance

4% | 1% 10%| 11%| 6%| 0%| 7%| 2%| 11%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 4%| 5%| 0%| 5%| 4%| 0%

Lean 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Trump/Vance

1%| 1%| 0%| 0%| O0%| 2%| 0%| 1%| O0%| 0%| 0%| 4%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 0%| 1%| 0%

g%fini}aly _ 46 36 7 3 25 20 12 33 9 4 16 17 17 8 4 17 46 0
laen/Harris

31% | 37% | 17% | 29% | 26% | 43% | 23% | 35% | 24% | 23%| 27%| 53% | 38% | 19%| 31%| 36% | 31%| 0%

Probably 11 3 6 2 8 3 4 7 3 1 5 2 6 2 0 2 11 0
Biden/Harris

7% | 4%| 15% | 17%| 8% | 7%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 5%| 8%| 8%| 14%| 6%| 0%| 5%| 7%| 0%

Lean _ 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Biden/Harris

1%| 0%| 3%| 9%| 2%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 3%| 0%| 1%| 0%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 0%

Undecided 19 9 6 3 12 7 10 9 5 5 7 3 6 7 0 6 19 0

13% | 10% | 16% | 34% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 10% | 13% | 29% | 11%| 8% | 13% | 16%| 0%| 14%| 13%| 0%

Total 147 98 39 10 98 48 54 93 36 16 62 31 46 42 11 46| 147 0

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 0%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President and Vice President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance,

the Republicans, and Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, the Democrats), for which candidate would you vote? IF TRUMP/VANCE OR
BIDEN/HARRIS, ASK: Would that be definitely Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris, or just probably Trump and Vance/Biden and

Harris? IF UNDECIDED, ASK: Which way do you lean as of today, toward (ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance or Joe Biden and

Kamala Harris)?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith Gun Owner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cath- Evan Mainin Other None/ $50k/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Non-

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k $150k More White Whie

Definitely 63 17 10 12 9 8 38 21 20 41 19 23 13 4 55 8
Trump/Vance

43% | 56% | 71% | 52% | 37%| 21% | 55% | 29% | 63% | 36% | 40% | 47% | 51%| 32% | 49% | 22%

Probably 6 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 3 3
Trump/Vance

4% | 4% | 7%| 0%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 6%| 4%| 8%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 3%| 9%

Lean 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Trump/Vance

1%| 0%| 8%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 0%| 1%| O0%| 0%| 4%| O0%| 1%| 0%

g%fini}aly _ 46 8 0 6 10 19 12 33 5 40 15 16 6 5 30 15
laen/Harris

31% | 26% | 0% | 27%| 40% | 47% | 17% | 46% | 17%| 35% | 32% | 31% | 25% | 43% | 27% | 42%

Probably 11 1 1 1 4 3 3 8 1 10 3 5 0 1 5 6
Biden/Harris

7% | 3%| 7%| 5%| 16%| 8%| 5%| 11%| 3%| 9%| 7%| 10%| 0%| 7%| 5%| 16%

Lean _ 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Biden/Harris

1%| 0%| 7%| 4%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 0%| 2%| 2%| 0%| O0%| O0%| 0%| 5%

Undecided 19 3 0 3 1 8 12 7 3 16 5 4 5 2 17 2

13% | 11%| 0% | 13% | 4%| 19% | 17%| 9% | 10% | 14% | 11%| 8% | 19%| 19%| 15%| 5%

Total 147 29 14 22 25 40 69 71 31| 114 47 49 25 12| 111 36

100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President and Vice President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump
and J.D. Vance, the Republicans, and Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, the Democrats), for which candidate would you
vote? IF TRUMP/VANCE OR BIDEN/HARRIS, ASK: Would that be definitely Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris, or
just probably Trump and Vance/Biden and Harris? IF UNDECIDED, ASK: Which way do you lean as of today, toward
(ROTATE: Donald Trump and J.D. Vance or Joe Biden and Kamala Harris)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off Financially)

Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very Smwht | NotToo Under | Under

Tump | Hams | Undec [ MoOmdk| Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Trump Biden Undec

Definitely 63 63 0 0 53 4 6 0 1 10 52 59 1 2
Trump/Vance

43% [ 90% 0% 0% | 87% 5% | 42% 0% 2% | 35% | 91% | 78% 2% | 11%

Probably 6 5 0 1 3 1 2 0 1 3 2 5 1 0
Trump/Vance

4% 7% 0% 7% 4% 2% | 15% 0% 3% | 10% 3% 7% 2% 0%

Lean 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Trump/Vance

1% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Definitely 46 0 45 1 0 45 1 14 19 6 0 2 35 9
Biden/Harris

31% 0% | 72% 6% 0% | 63% 5% | 93% | 55% | 19% 0% 3% | 68% | 44%

Probably 11 0 10 1 0 10 1 0 6 2 0 3 7 1
Biden/Harris

7% 0% | 16% 5% 0% | 14% 5% 0% | 18% 7% 0% 4% | 15% 4%

Lean ) 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
Biden/Harris

1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 7% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5%

Undecided 19 2 5 11 4 11 4 1 7 6 3 7 6 6

13% 3% 9% | 75% 7% | 15% | 25% 7% | 20% | 22% 6% 9% | 12% | 29%

Total 147 70 62 15 61 72 14 15 35 29 57 76 51 20

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the
Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate

would you vote?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Mecia Market Media Market Dril Down
Other | Poglv | Jnswn | Himsbg | WH Aleg | Oher | Phia | Oter
Rp | Dem | Oher | Tump | Bden | Cad | Yngwn | Moth | DC | Somn | Phia | hey | Poh | County | Phia
Trump 61 53 4 4 52 3 0 18 11 15 10 7 3 15 1 6
42% | 79% 6% | 29% | 88% 5% 0% | 57% | 46% | 47% | 42% | 20% | 52% | 58% | 16% | 21%
Biden 52 2 47 3 0 48 0 9 7 12 6 18 1 8 4 14
35% 3%| 71% | 21% 0% | 81% 0% | 29% | 30% | 36% | 24% | 52% | 14% | 32% | 57% | 51%
Kennedy 14 6 5 3 3 3 5 2 1 3 2 6 1 1 2 4
10% 9% 8% | 24% 5% 6% | 77% 6% 3% | 11% 9% | 18% | 20% 3%| 27% | 16%
Oliver 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2% 0% 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Stein 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 12% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% | 14% 0% 0% 3%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 14 5 6 3 4 3 1 2 4 2 4 3 0 2 0 3
10% 8% | 10% | 19% 7% 5% | 12% 6% | 16% 7% | 16% 8% 0% 7% 0% 9%
Total 147 68 65 14 59 59 7 32 23 32 25 35 5 27 7 28
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F.

Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col [Womer/ | Col

Cetn | Likely | Likely |thanCol|CollPost{ Men | Women [ Col Gad | NonCol | Gad 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+ Before | After
Trump 61 45 16 0 46 15 22 40 14 6 31 9 11 22 8 19 61 0
42% | 46% | 41% 0% | 47% | 31% | 40% | 43% | 40% | 37% | 50% | 27% | 25% | 52% | 69% | 41% | 42% 0%
Biden 52 37 10 5 29 23 17 34 12 6 17 17 19 10 4 19 52 0
35% | 38% | 26% | 49% | 29% | 48% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 34% | 27% | 56% | 41% | 24% | 31% | 41%| 35% 0%
Kennedy 14 6 6 2 11 4 5 9 3 2 8 2 7 3 0 4 14 0
10% 7% | 15% | 22%| 11% 7% | 10% | 10% 9% | 11%| 12% 5% | 15% 8% 0% 9% | 10% 0%
Oliver 3 0 2 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
2% 0% 5% 9% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Stein 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 14 8 5 2 8 6 7 7 5 2 4 4 5 6 0 4 14 0
10% 8% | 12%| 20% 9% | 12% | 13% 8% | 13%| 13% 6% | 12% | 10%| 13% 0% 9% | 10% 0%
Total 147 98 39 10 98 48 54 93 36 16 62 31 46 42 11 46 147 0
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the
Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate

would you vote?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ S50k $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Fath | Atheist [ Yes No Yes No less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie
Trump 61 18 10 12 9 7 38 20 21 39 19 23 11 3 53 8
42% | 60% | 71% | 52% | 34% | 17% | 55% | 28% | 66% | 34% | 41% | 47% | 43% | 25% | 48% | 23%
Biden 52 7 0 8 12 21 13 37 6 46 16 17 7 6 33 18
35% | 23% 0% | 36% | 48% | 53% | 19% | 52% | 18% | 40% | 34% | 35% | 30% | 49% | 30% | 52%
Kennedy 14 3 2 1 1 5 7 6 2 12 4 5 3 2 11 3
10% | 10% | 14% 3% 4% | 13% | 10% 8% 7% | 11% 8% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 10% 9%
Oliver 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
2% 0% 0% 0% % 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Stein 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 14 2 2 2 1 5 8 6 1 13 8 2 2 1 10 4
10% 7% | 15% 9% 3% | 11%| 12% 9% 3% | 12%| 16% 4% 9% | 10% 9% | 11%
Total 147 29 14 22 25 40 69 71 31 114 47 49 25 12 111 36
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat,
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden | Undec | MoOmok | Casey | Undec | Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAll| Tump | Biden | Undec

Trump 61 61 0 0 61 0 0 52 2 7 0 1 10 50 59 0 2
42% | 88% 0% 0% | 88% 0% 0% | 85% 3% | 50% 0% 2% | 36% | 88% | 78% 0% | 11%
Biden 52 0 51 1 0 49 3 0 52 0 14 25 7 0 2 42 7
35% 0% | 82% 6% 0% | 83% | 17% 0% | 72% 0% | 93% | 71% | 23% 0% 3%| 83% | 37%
Kennedy 14 5 4 5 4 4 7 5 7 3 0 2 4 4 8 2 5
10% % 7% | 34% 5% 6% | 37% 8% | 10% | 18% 0% 6% | 15% 7% | 11% 3% | 24%
Oliver 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Stein 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1
2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 14 2 3 9 3 3 8 3 6 5 1 4 5 3 7 3 5
10% 3% 5% | 60% 4% 6% | 42% 5% 9% | 33% 7% | 13% | 18% 5% 9% 5% | 24%
Total 147 70 62 15 70 58 19 61 72 14 15 35 29 57 76 51 20
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Kamala Harris,
the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Meia Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pbglv | Jnsn | Hmsbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phla | Other

Rp | Dem | Oer | Tump | Biden | Cad | Yrgwn | MNoth | DC | Somin | Phia | hey | Poh | Couny | Phia
Trump 281 211 33 37 224 15 8 74 26 44 40 98 23 50 24 74
47% | 84% | 13% | 43% | 96% 6% | 26% | 54% | 45% | 46% | 55% | 41% | 43% | 61% | 33% | 45%
Harris 267 22 214 32 3| 217 12 52 27 44 25 119 24 28 47 72
45% 9% | 81% | 37% 1% | 88% | 39% | 38% | 47% | 45% | 35% | 50% | 44% | 35% (| 65% | 44%
Undecided 52 19 16 17 7 14 12 11 4 8 7 21 7 3 2 19
9% 7% 6% | 20% 3% 6% | 36% 8% 8% 9% | 10% 9% | 13% 4% 3%| 12%
Total 600 251 264 85 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Kamala Harris, the Democrat),
for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/

Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
Trump 281 199 71 11| 186 92| 137 144 81 53| 105 39 54 89 63 73 70| 212
47% | 49% | 45% | 33% | 54% | 37% | 51% | 43% | 58% | 43% | 51% | 31% | 37% | 48% | 61% | 44% | 47% | 47%
Harris 267 185 69 13| 128 138| 105( 162 45 59 84 78 76 77 31 83 62| 205
45% | 45% | 44% | 38% | 37% | 55% | 39% | 49% | 32% | 48% | 41% | 61% | 53% | 41% | 31% | 50% | 42% | 45%
Undecided 52 25 17 10 30 21 25 27 14 11 16 11 15 20 8 8 15 36
9% 6% | 11%| 29% 9% 8% 9% 8% | 10% 9% 8% 8% | 10%| 11% 8% 5% | 10% 8%
Total 600 409 158 34 345 251 267 333 140 123 205 128 145 186 102 164 147 453
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Kamala Harris,
the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More White White
Trump 281 79 39 37 49 37| 164 85 86| 176 77 84 57 241 250 31
47% | 54% | 73% | 46% | 47% | 24% | 57% | 32% | 68% | 39% | 47% | 46% | 48% | 36% | 52% | 26%
Harris 267 54 13 36 49| 100( 102 160 34| 230 71 89 52 35| 194 74
45% | 37% | 24% | 45% | 47% | 66% | 35% | 59% | 27% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 44% | 54% | 40% | 62%
Undecided 52 13 2 7 6 16 23 24 7 43 16 9 10 6 38 14
9% 9% 4% 9% 6% | 10% 8% 9% 6% | 10% | 10% 5% 9% | 10% 8% | 12%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105( 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163]| 182 120 65| 481 119
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Kamala Harris, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off Financially)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Trump | Biden Undec | McOmdk | Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Trump Biden Undec

Trump 281 67 0 2| 220 30 31 5 6 54| 210( 263 5 13
47% | 97% 0% | 11%| 90% | 10% | 50% 5% 4% | 48% | 92% | 86% 2% | 17%
Harris 267 0 57 5 11 242 14 85 120 36 4 17 208 42
45% 0% | 97% | 29% 5% | 82% | 23% | 94% | 88% | 32% 2% 6% | 95% | 56%
Undecided 52 2 2 11 12 22 17 1 10 22 15 26 6 19
9% 3% 3% | 60% 5% 7% | 28% 1% 7% | 20% 7% 8% 3% | 26%
Total 600 70 58 19 244 294 62 91 136 112 229 306 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: David McCormick, the Republican, and Bob
Casey, Jr., the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Meia Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pbglv | Jnsn | Hmsbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phla | Other

Rp | Dem | Oer | Tump | Biden | Cad | Yrgwn | MNoth | DC | Somin | Phia | hey | Poh | Couny | Phia
McCormick 244 189 23 31 193 16 11 66 25 42 28 83 25 41 20 63
41% | 76% 9% | 36% | 82% 6% | 34% | 48% | 43% | 44% | 40% | 35% | 46% | 50% | 27% | 38%
Casey 294 36| 220 39 20| 216 18 60 29 45 32 128 23 37 47 81
49% | 14% | 83% | 45% 8% | 88% | 54% | 44% | 50% | 47% | 45% | 54% | 41% | 45% | 64% | 49%
Undecided 62 26 21 16 22 14 4 11 4 9 11 27 7 4 6 21
10% | 10% 8% | 18% 9% 6% | 12% 8% 7% 9% | 15% | 11% | 13% 5% 8% | 13%
Total 600 251 264 85 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: David McCormick, the Republican, and Bob Casey, Jr., the
Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/

Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
McCormick 244 179 57 7 155 87 118 126 68 47 86 40 41 77 55 68 61 183
41% | 44% | 36% | 22% | 45% | 35% | 44% | 38% | 49% | 38% | 42% | 31% | 29% | 41% | 54% | 41% | 41% | 40%
Casey 294 201 76 17 149 143 123 171 56 66 93 78 81 89 37 87 72 222
49% | 49% | 48% | 52% | 43% | 57% | 46% | 51% | 40% | 53% | 46% | 61% | 56% | 48% | 36% | 53% | 49% | 49%
Undecided 62 29 25 9 41 20 27 35 16 10 25 10 22 20 10 9 14 48
10% 7% | 16% | 27% | 12% 8% | 10% | 11% | 11% 8% | 12% 8% | 16% | 11% | 10% 6% | 10% | 11%
Total 600 409 158 34 345 251 267 333 140 123 205 128 145 186 102 164 147 453
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: David McCormick, the Republican, and Bob
Casey, Jr., the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More White White
McCormick 244 70 37 38 42 31| 142 74 76| 154 65 70 53 27| 216 28
41% | 48% | 70% | 48% | 40% | 20% | 49% | 27% | 60% | 34% | 40% | 38% | 44% | 42% | 45% | 23%
Casey 294 60 9 37 58| 109| 122 165 41| 249 77| 102 56 35| 219 75
49% | 41% | 17% | 46% | 55% | 71% | 42% | 61% | 32% | 55% | 47% | 56% | 47% | 53% | 46% | 63%
Undecided 62 16 7 5 5 13 25 30 10 47 22 10 11 3 46 17
10% | 11% | 13% 6% 5% 9% 9% | 11% 8% | 11%| 13% 6% 9% 5% 9% | 14%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105( 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163]| 182 120 65| 481 119
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: David McCormick, the Republican,
and Bob Casey, Jr., the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better

Off Financially)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Tump Biden Undec
McCormick 244 220 11 12 57 0 4 6 7 47 182 221 9 13
41% | 78% 4% | 24% | 81% 0% | 23% 6% 5% | 42% | 79% | 72% 4% | 18%
Casey 294 30| 242 22 5 56 11 81| 121 48 21 46| 203 45
49% | 11% | 91% | 43% 7% | 96% | 58% | 89% | 89% | 43% 9% | 15% | 92% | 61%
Undecided 62 31 14 17 8 3 4 4 8 17 27 39 8 15
10% | 11% 5% | 33%| 12% 4% | 19% 5% 6% | 15% | 12% | 13% 3% | 21%
Total 600 281 267 52 70 58 19 91 136 112 229 306 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 6: Effect of Presidential Debate
Did the presidential debate on June 27 make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden),
or did the presidential debate have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Drill Down
Other | Pbgv [ Jnswn | Hisbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Other
Rep Dem Oher | Turp | Bden | Cad | Yngwn [ Noth [ DC | Somin | Phia | heny | Pagh | County | Phia
More Likely 187 | 141 21 25| 136 18 6 46 21 34 30 56 16 30 12 44
Trump 31% | 56% | 8%| 29% | 58% | 7%| 20% | 33% | 36% | 36% | 42%| 24%| 29% | 36%| 17%| 27%
More Likely 67 3 56 8 1 60 3 8 4 10 3 43 2 5 17 26
Biden 11%| 1%| 21%| 10%| 0% | 24%| 9%| 6% | 7%| 10%| 4%| 18%| 4%| 7%| 23%| 16%
No Real Effect | 331| 102| 180 49 94| 163 23 80 32 49 37| 134 35| 44| 44 90
55% | 41% | 68% | 58% | 40% | 66% | 71%| 58% | 55% | 51% | 51% | 56% | 65% | 54% | 60% | 54%
Don't Know 15 5 7 3 3 5 0 4 1 3 2 6 1 2 0 6
3% | 2%| 3%| 4%| 1%| 2%| 0%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 2%| 3%| 0%| 4%
Total 600| 251| 264 85| 234 246 32| 136 57 96 72| 238 55 82 73| 165
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 6: Effect of Presidential Debate
Did the presidential debate on June 27 make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden), or did the
presidential debate have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely | than Coll | Coll Post| Men Women Col Grad | NonCol | Grad 1834 3B 5564 66+ Before After
#/Iore Likely 187 | 129 50 8| 120 66| 104 83 60 43 60 23 42 55 39 49 47| 140
rum
P 31% | 31% | 32% | 23% | 35% | 26% | 39% | 25% | 43% | 35% | 29% | 18% | 29% | 29% | 38% | 30% | 32% | 31%
I\B/I%re Likely 67 49 14 4 37 30 19 48 10 9 27 20 9 14 10 34 13 54
aen
11% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 11%| 12%| 7%| 14%| 7%| 8% | 13%| 16%| 6%| 7%| 10%| 21%| 9%| 12%
No Real Effect | 331 221 90 19| 178| 150| 140 191 69 68| 109 81 88| 114 49 79 85| 246
55% | 54% | 57% | 57% | 52% | 60% | 52% | 57% | 49% | 55% | 53% | 64% | 61% | 61% | 48% | 48% | 58% | 54%
Don't Know 15 10 3 3 10 5 4 12 2 2 8 3 6 3 3 2 3 12
3%| 2%| 2%| 8%| 3%| 2%| 1%| 3%| 1%| 2%| 4%| 3%| 4%| 2%| 3%| 1%| 2%| 3%
Total 600| 409| 158 34| 345| 251| 267| 333| 140| 123| 205| 128| 145| 186 102| 164| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 6: Effect of Presidential Debate
Did the presidential debate on June 27 make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden),
or did the presidential debate have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor-
olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k $150k More White White
More Likely 187 51 24 24 35 28| 109 59 56| 119 45 57 44 17| 163 24
Trump 31% | 35% | 45% | 30% | 34% | 18% | 38% | 229 | 44% | 27%| 28% | 31%| 37%| 26% | 34%| 20%
More Likely 67 12 7 12 13 16 21 46 5 60 23 19 11 4 46 22
Biden 11% | 8%| 12% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 7%| 17%| 4%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 9%| 7%| 9%| 18%
No Real Effect | 331 77 23 43 55| 106| 151| 160 62| 262 92| 103 64 42| 261 69
55% | 53% | 43% | 54% | 53% | 70% | 52% | 59% | 49% | 58% | 56% | 57% | 53% | 65% | 54% | 58%
Don't Know 15 6 0 1 1 3 7 5 5 7 3 3 2 1 11 4
3% | 4%| 0%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 2%| 2%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 3%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105| 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163| 182| 120 65| 481| 119
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 6: Effect of Presidential Debate
Did the presidential debate on June 27 make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden), or did
the presidential debate have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Harmis | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec | McOmok | Casey | Undec | Wl Wel Wel | NotatAl| Tump | Biden | Undec
More Likely 187 | 167 8 12 43 2 2| 140 26 21 4 7 40| 133| 173 6 8
Trump 31% | 59% | 3%| 22%| 62% | 3%| 10%| 57%| 9%| 34% | 4%| 5%| 36%| 58%| 56% | 3% | 11%
More Likely 67 1 65 1 0 13 0 3 58 6 33 21 6 2 2 60 5
Biden 11%| 0%| 24%| 2%| 0%| 22%| O0%| 1%| 20%| 10%| 36%| 15%| 5%| 1%| 1%| 27%| 6%
No Real Effect | 331| 111| 189 31 26 42 16| 100| 202 29 54| 103 63 89| 124| 151 56
55% | 39% | 71% | 60% | 38% | 73% | 85% | 41% | 69% | 46% | 60% | 76% | 56% | 39% | 41%| 69% | 75%
Don't Know 15 2 5 8 0 2 1 1 8 6 0 5 3 6 7 2 6
3%| 1%| 2%| 15%| O0%| 3%| 5%| 0%| 3%| 10%| 0%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 2%| 1%| 8%
Total 600 | 281 267 52 70 58 19| 244| 294 62 91| 136| 112| 229| 306| 220 74
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 7: Effect of Assassination Attempt
Did the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, and the response to it, make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump,
more likely to support Joe Biden), or did the attempted assassination have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Drill Down
Other | Pbgv [ Jnswn | Hisbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Other
Rep Dem Oher | Turp | Bden | Cad | Yngwn [ Noth [ DC | Somin | Phia | heny | Pagh | County | Phia
More Likely 124 97 8 19| 101 6 3 33 14 17 18 42 11 22 8 34
Trump 21% | 39% | 3%| 22% | 43% | 3%| 8%| 24%| 24%| 18% | 25% | 18% | 21%| 27%| 11%| 20%
More Likely 58 4 48 6 1 49 2 10 4 13 4 27 6 4 13 14
Biden 10%| 2%| 18%| 7%| 0%| 20%| 6%| 8%| 7%| 13%| 6%| 11%| 11%| 5%| 18%| 8%
No Real Effect | 410| 147| 203 60| 130| 190 27 92 39 65| 49| 165 36 55 50| 115
68% | 59% | 77% | 70% | 56% | 77% | 82% | 67% | 69% | 68% | 68% | 69% | 66% | 68% | 69% | 69%
Don't Know 7 2 4 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 3
1% | 1%| 2%| 1%| 1%| 0%| 3%| 1%| 0%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 2%| O0%| 2%| 2%
Total 600| 251| 264 85| 234 246 32| 136 57 96 72| 238 55 82 73| 165
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 7: Effect of Assassination Attempt
Did the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, and the response to it, make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to
support Joe Biden), or did the attempted assassination have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely | than Coll | Coll Post| Men Women Col Grad | NonCol | Grad 1834 3B 5564 66+ Before After
#/Iore Likely 124 94 27 4 76 47 80 44 47 33 29 15 30 41 25 26 26 98
rum
P 21% | 23% | 17% | 11% | 22% | 19% | 30% | 13% | 33% | 26% | 14% | 12% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 16% | 18% | 22%
I\B/I%re Likely 58 39 17 2 31 27 17 41 9 8 22 19 9 18 9 22 14 44
aen
10% | 9% | 11%| 5%| 9% | 11%| 6%| 12%| 6%| 6%| 11%| 15%| 6% | 10%| 9%| 13%| 9%| 10%
No Real Effect | 410| 270| 113 26| 231| 176| 169| 241 83 83| 148 93| 105| 122 66| 116 106| 304
68% | 66% | 72% | 77% | 67% | 70%| 63% | 72% | 59% | 67%| 72% | 73% | 73%| 66%| 65% | 70% | 72%| 67%
Don't Know 7 6 0 2 6 1 1 6 1 0 5 1 1 4 1 1 1 6
1%| 1%| 0%| 6%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 0%| 3%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 1%
Total 600| 409| 158 34| 345| 251| 267| 333| 140| 123| 205| 128| 145| 186 102| 164| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 7: Effect of Assassination Attempt
Did the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, and the response to it, make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump,
more likely to support Joe Biden), or did the attempted assassination have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor-
olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k $150k More White White
More Likely 124 34 15 16 26 18 71 37 40 75 34 33 31 13| 107 18
Trump 21% | 23% | 29% | 19% | 25% | 12% | 25% | 14% | 31%| 17%| 21%| 18% | 26% | 19%| 22%| 15%
More Likely 58 9 4 10 13 17 27 28 9 48 16 20 9 4 34 24
Biden 10% | 6%| 7%| 12% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 11%| 7%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 7%| 7%| 7%| 20%
No Real Effect | 410| 100 34 55 66| 115| 187| 200 76| 324| 111| 129 79 48| 334 76
68% | 69% | 64% | 69% | 63% | 75% | 65% | 74% | 60% | 72% | 68% | 71% | 66% | 74%| 69% | 64%
Don't Know 7 2 0 0 0 3 2 4 2 3 2 0 1 0 5 2
1% | 1%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 1%| 1%| O0%| 1%| O0%| 1%| 2%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105| 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163| 182| 120 65| 481| 119
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 7: Effect of Assassination Attempt
Did the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, and the response to it, make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more
likely to support Joe Biden), or did the attempted assassination have no real effect on your vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Harmis | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec | McOmok | Casey | Undec | Wl Wel Wel | NotatAl| Tump | Biden | Undec
More Likely 124 120 1 3 26 0 0| 104 8 12 2 1 19 99| 118 3 3
Trump 21% | 43%| 0%| 6%| 38%| 0%| 0%| 43%| 3%| 20%| 2%| 1%| 17%| 43%| 39%| 1%| 4%
More Likely 58 0 57 1 0 12 2 2 50 5 31 17 4 2 1 51 6
Biden 10% | 0%| 21%| 2%| O0%| 21%| 9%| 1%| 17%| 9%| 34%| 12%| 4%| 1%| 0%| 23%| 8%
No Real Effect | 410| 158| 209 43 43 46 16| 137| 234 39 57| 118 88| 123| 182| 165 63
68% | 56% | 78% | 83% | 62% | 79% | 85% | 56% | 80% | 63% | 62%| 87% | 79% | 54%| 59% | 75% | 84%
Don't Know 7 3 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 5 1 0 1 4 5 0 2
1%| 1%| 0%| 8%| 0%| 0%| 5%| 0%| 0%| 8%| 1%| 0%| 1%| 2%| 2%| O0%| 3%
Total 600 | 281 267 52 70 58 19| 244| 294 62 91| 136| 112| 229| 306| 220 74
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8a: Trump Voters Consider Voting for Biden

At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Joe Biden for President? (ASKED ONLY
OF TRUMP VOTERS)

(Break 1: Registered Party, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party Media Market Media Market Drill Down
Pogh/ | Jnswn | Hmsbg | WH Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Ofther
Rep Dem Other | Yngwn | /MNorth BC Scmin Phila heny Poogh | County Phia
g%nsidered 8 2 6 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 2
aen
10%| 3%| 68% | 0%| 8%| 17%| 7%| 6%| 17%| 0%| 10%| 0% | 19%
Haven't 65 57 2 6 20 10 15 11 8 3 17 1 7
Considered
Biden 89% | 97% | 23%[100% | 92% | 77% | 93% | 94% | 83% |100% | 90% |100% | 81%
Undecided 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1%| 0%| 9%| 0%| O0%| 6%| 0%| 0%| O0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Total 73 59 8 6 22 13 16 12 10 3 19 1 9
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8a: Trump Voters Consider Voting for Biden

At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Joe Biden for President? (ASKED ONLY OF TRUMP VOTERS)

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total \oter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Women/
Abs Very Not Less Nor+ Col [Women/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely |thanCol [CollPost| Men | Women | Col Gad [NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &+ Before | After
g%nsidered 8 7 1 0 4 3 2 6 2 0 2 3 3 3 1 0 8 0
iden
10% | 13% 6% 0% 8% | 18% 8% | 12% | 11% 0% 6% | 26% | 19% | 12% | 14% 0% | 10% 0%
Haven't 65 45 19 1 48 16 23 41 16 6 32 10 13 24 7 20 65 0
Considered
Biden 89% | 87% | 94% | 58% | 91% | 82% | 92% | 87% | 89% |100% | 91% | 74% | 77% | 88% | 86% |[100% | 89% 0%
Undecided 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% | 42% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 73 52 20 2 53 19 25 48 18 6 35 13 17 28 8 20 73 0
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8a: Trump Voters Consider Voting for Biden

At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Joe Biden for President? (ASKED ONLY OF TRUMP VOTERS)

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith Gun Owner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Non+
olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k $150k More White White
g%nsidered 8 2 0 1 3 2 5 2 4 4 2 4 1 0 4 4
iden
10% | 10% 0% 9% | 24% | 16% | 11% 8% | 17% 8% 7% | 14% 9% 0% 6% | 34%
Haven't 65 17 12 12 9 9 39 22 19 43 22 24 12 4 58 7
Considered
Biden 89% | 90% [100% | 91% | 76% | 78% | 88% | 92% | 83% | 91% | 90% | 86% | 91% |100% | 92% | 66%
Undecided 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 73 18 12 13 11 12 44 24 23 48 24 28 13 4 63 11
100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8a: Trump Voters Consider Voting for Biden

At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Joe Biden for President? (ASKED ONLY OF

TRUMP VOTERS)

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off Financially)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Harris Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hams | Undec [ MoOmdk| Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Trump Biden Undec
g%nsidered 8 2 6 0 2 6 0 2 3 2 1 1 6 0
iden
10% 3% | 88% 0% 4% | 58% 0% |100% | 62% | 11% 2% 2% | 100% 0%
Haven't 65 63 0 2 55 4 6 0 2 13 51 62 0 3
Considered
Biden 89% | 97% 0% |100% | 96% | 42% | 89% 0% | 38% | 89% | 98% | 98% 0% | 82%
Undecided 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1% 0% | 12% 0% 0% 0% | 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 18%
Total 73 65 6 2 57 10 7 2 5 14 52 63 6 4
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8b: Biden/Harris Voters Consider Voting for Trump
At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Donald Trump for President? (ASKED
ONLY OF BIDEN/HARRIS VOTERS)

(Break 1: Registered Party, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party Media Market Media Market Drill Down
Pogh/ | Jnswn | Hmsbg | WH Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Ofther
Rep Dem Other | Yngwn | /MNorth BC Scmin Phila heny Poogh | County Phia
$onsidered 6 0 5 1 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
rum
P 11% | 0%| 11%| 19% | 30% | 0%| 9%| 32%| 0%| 34%| 28%| 0%| 0%
Haven't 48 4 40 4 6 6 10 4 21 2 5 6 15
Considered
Trump 87% | 100% | 87% | 81% | 70% |100% | 91% | 57% |100% | 66% | 72% |100% |100%
Undecided 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2% | 0%| 2%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 11%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Total 55 4 46 5 9 6 11 8 21 2 7 6 15
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8b: Biden/Harris Voters Consider Voting for Trump

At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Donald Trump for President? (ASKED ONLY OF BIDEN/HARRIS VOTERS)

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Women/
Abs Very Not Less Nor+ Col [Women/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely |thanCol [CollPost| Men | Women | Col Gad [NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &6+ Before |  After
gonsidered 6 3 2 1 5 2 3 3 2 2 3 0 4 1 0 1 6 0
rum
P 11% 9% | 14% | 19% | 14% 7% | 16% 8% | 11% | 29% | 15% 0% | 17% | 14% 0% 5% | 11% 0%
Haven't 48 33 12 3 28 19 16 32 12 4 16 16 18 7 4 19 48 0
Considered
Trump 87% | 91% | 86% | 62% | 84% | 93% | 84% | 89% | 89% | 71% | 81% |[100% | 79% | 86% |100% | 95% | 87% 0%
Undecided 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2% 0% 0% | 19% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 55 37 13 5 34 21 19 36 13 5 20 16 23 8 4 20 55 0
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8b: Biden/Harris Voters Consider Voting for Trump
At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Donald Trump for President? (ASKED ONLY OF
BIDEN/HARRIS VOTERS)

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith Gun Owner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan Mainin Other None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Non-
olic Prot Prot Fath | Atheist | Yes No Yes No less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whe | Whie
gonsidered 6 0 0 1 2 2 2 4 0 6 0 2 2 1 2 4
rum
P 11% 0% 0% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 11% 0% | 12% 0% | 10% | 22% | 13% 7% | 17%
Have_n't 48 8 2 5 11 18 12 36 4 43 18 16 5 5 29 18
Considered
Trump 87% | 100% [100% | 72% | 88% | 88% | 88% | 87% [100% | 86% [100% | 90% | 78% | 87% | 93% | 80%
Undecided 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2% 0% 0% | 13% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 55 8 2 7 13 20 14 41 4 50 18 18 7 6 32 23
100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 8b: Biden/Harris Voters Consider Voting for Trump
At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Donald Trump for President? (ASKED ONLY OF
BIDEN/HARRIS VOTERS)

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off Financially)

Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHaris Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hams | Undec [ MoOmdk| Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Trump Biden Undec
gonsidered 6 3 3 0 0 4 2 0 3 2 2 2 4 0
rum

P 11% | 100% 7% 0% 0% 8% | 51% 0% | 12% | 18% (100% | 29% | 11% 0%
HaVe_n't 48 0 46 2 0 46 2 12 20 7 0 5 33 10

Considered
Trump 87% 0% | 91% |100% 0% | 90% | 49% [100% | 85% | 82% 0% | 71% | 87% |100%
Undecided 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 55 3 50 2 0 51 4 12 23 9 2 6 38 10
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 9: Effect of Assassination Attempt on View of Trump Leadership
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, would you say your support for his leadership has (ROTATE:
increased, decreased, or stayed the same)?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Totl Regjstered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pogv [ Jnswn [ Hisbg | WH Aleg | Other | Phia | Other

Rep Dem | Oher | Tump | Bden | Cad | Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | heny | Pogh | County | Phia
Increased 166 124 23 19 127 13 5 43 15 28 24 56 16 26 16 40
28% | 49% 9% | 23% | 54% 5% | 16% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 34% | 23% | 30% | 32% | 22% | 24%
Decreased 84 12 64 8 4 62 9 22 8 17 4 33 12 11 13 19
14% 5% | 24% 9% 2% | 25% | 29% | 16% | 14%| 18% 6% | 14% | 21% | 13%| 18% | 12%
Stayed the 328 | 112 164 52| 100 ( 159 18 69 30 46 39| 143 26 44 41 102
Same 55% | 45% | 62% | 61% | 43% | 65% | 55% | 51% | 52% | 48% | 55% | 60% | 47% | 53% | 56% | 62%
Don't Know 22 3 13 6 2 11 0 2 4 5 4 7 1 1 2 4
4% 1% 5% 7% 1% 5% 0% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 600 251 264 85 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 9: Effect of Assassination Attempt on View of Trump Leadership
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, would you say your support for his leadership has (ROTATE: increased,
decreased, or stayed the same)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal

Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
Increased 166 128 30 8 99 65 95 70 54 41 45 25 39 50 38 40 471 118
28% | 31% | 19% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 36% | 21% | 38% | 33% | 22% | 19% | 27% | 27% | 37% | 24% | 32% | 26%
Decreased 84 59 24 1 38 46 31 53 8 23 30 23 17 30 14 23 16 68
14% | 14% | 15% 4% | 11% | 18% | 12% | 16% 6% | 19% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 11%| 15%
gtayed the 328 209 96 23 193 133 136 192 74 59 118 74 87 102 45 92 81 247

ame

55% | 51% | 61% | 69% | 56% | 53% | 51% | 58% | 53% | 48% | 58% | 58% | 60% | 55% | 44% | 56% | 55% | 55%
Don't Know 22 14 8 1 15 6 5 17 4 0 11 6 2 5 6 10 3 19
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Total 600 | 409 158 34| 345 251| 267| 333| 140| 123| 205| 128 145( 186 102| 164| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 9: Effect of Assassination Attempt on View of Trump Leadership
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, would you say your support for his leadership has (ROTATE:
increased, decreased, or stayed the same)?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith Gun Owner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mann | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non-
olic Prot Prot Faith | Atheist | Yes No Yes No less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie
Increased 166 46 23 23 31 22 93 55 54 101 37 46 38 22 145 20
28% | 31% | 43% | 28% | 30% | 15% | 32% | 20% | 42% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 32% | 33% | 30% | 17%
Decreased 84 15 4 11 18 32 35 45 14 69 19 27 20 11 60 24
14% | 10% 8% | 14% | 17% | 21% | 12% | 17% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 12% | 20%
Stayed the 328 77 25 43 53 96| 148| 161 57| 262 96| 103 61 32| 260 68
Same 55% | 52% | 47% | 54% | 51% | 63% | 51% | 60% | 44% | 58% | 59% | 57% | 51% | 50% | 54% | 57%
Don't Know 22 9 1 3 2 2 12 9 3 18 11 6 1 0 16 7
4% 6% 2%| 4% 2% 1%| 4% 3% 2%| 4% 7% 3% 1% 0% 3% 6%
Total 600 146 53 80 105 153 288 270 127 450 163 182 120 65| 481 119
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 9: Effect of Assassination Attempt on View of Trump Leadership

In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, would you say your support for his leadership has (ROTATE: increased,

decreased, or stayed the same)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec [MoOmck | Casey | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Tump | Bden | Undec
Increased 166 153 8 5 43 4 1| 130 20 16 3 4 25| 129| 154 6 6
28% | 54% 3% | 10% | 61% 6% 6% | 53% 7% | 25% 3% 3% | 23% | 56% | 50% 3% 7%
Decreased 84 6 75 3 1 13 2 7 74 3 34 31 8 3 4 70 10
14% 2% | 28% 6% 1% | 23% 9% 3% | 25% 5% | 37% | 23% 7% 1% 1% | 32% | 13%
Stayed the 328 119 172 371 26| 39| 15| 105| 187 36| 48| 98| 72| 93| 142| 134| 53
Same 55% | 42% | 64% | 72% | 38% | 68% | 79% | 43% | 64% | 58% | 53% | 72% | 65% | 41% | 46% | 61% | 71%
Don't Know 22 3 13 6 0 2 1 2 13 7 6 4 6 4 6 10 6
4% 1% 5% | 12% 0% 3% 5% 1% 4% | 11% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Total 600 | 281| 267 52 70 58 19| 244| 294 62 91| 136| 112| 229 306| 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 10: Biden Is/Is Not Capable of Performing Duties
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally and physically capable of performing his duties as president for another
four years?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Mecia Market Media Market Dril Down
Other | Poghv | Jnswn | Himsbg | WH Aleg | Oher | Phia | Oter
Rp | Dem | Oher | Tump | Bden | Cad | Yngwn | MNoth | DC | Somn | Phia | hery | Pogh | Couny | Phia
Is Capable 34 2 31 1 0 28 2 4 5 10 2 13 0 4 3 10

23% 3% | 48% 6% 0% | 48% | 23% | 12% | 22% | 30% | 10% | 37% 0% | 15% | 38% | 37%
Is Not Capable| 100 60 28 11 58 23 4 27 16 21 18 18 5 22 4 14
68% | 89% | 43% | 81% | 98% | 40% | 61% | 85% | 70% | 64% | 72% | 51% |100% | 82% | 62% | 49%

Don't Know 13 5 6 2 1 7 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 1 0 4
9% 8% 9% | 13% 2% | 13% | 16% 2% 8% 6% | 18% | 11% 0% 3% 0% | 14%
Total 147 68 65 14 59 59 7 32 23 32 25 35 5 27 7 28

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 10: Biden Is/Is Not Capable of Performing Duties
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally and physically capable of performing his duties as president for another four years?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/

Abs Very Not Less Nor+ Col [Women/ | Col
Cen Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Cal Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 3BH4 5564 66+ Before After
Is Capable 34 24 7 3 16 18 11 23 6 5 10 14 9 7 1 17 34 0
23% | 24% | 19% | 29% | 16% | 38% | 20% | 25% | 17% | 29% | 16% | 44% | 20% | 16% | 11% | 36% | 23% 0%
Is Not Capable 100 66 29 5 75 24 38 61 27 11 48 13 31 34 9 24 100 0
68% | 67% | 74% | 51% | 76% | 50% | 72% | 66% | 74% | 65% | 78% | 42% | 68% | 81% | 79% | 52% | 68% 0%
Don't Know 13 8 3 2 7 6 5 8 3 1 4 5 5 1 1 5 13 0
9% 8% 7% | 20% 7% | 12% 8% 9% | 10% 7% 6% | 14%| 12% 3%| 10%| 11% 9% 0%
Total 147 98 39 10 98 48 54 93 36 16 62 31 46 42 11 46 147 0
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 10: Biden Is/Is Not Capable of Performing Duties
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally and physically capable of performing his duties as president for another
four years?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More White White
Is Capable 34 4 0 5 10 13 9 24 3 31 8 13 3 5 24 10
23% | 13% 0% | 24% | 39% | 31% | 13% | 34% 9% | 27% | 18% | 26% | 12% | 43% | 22% | 28%
Is Not Capable| 100 23 14 15 14 25 55 39 26 71 32 36 20 5 80 20
68% | 78% |100% | 67% | 54% | 62% | 80% | 55% | 85% | 63% | 68% | 72% | 80% | 41% | 72% | 56%
Don't Know 13 3 0 2 2 3 5 8 2 11 7 1 2 2 8 5
9% 9% 0% 9% 6% 6% 7% | 11% 6% | 10% | 14% 2% 8% | 16% 7% | 15%
Total 147 29 14 22 25 40 69 71 31| 114 47 49 25 12 111 36
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 10: Biden Is/Is Not Capable of Performing Duties
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally and physically capable of performing his duties as president for another four
years?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off
Financially)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under

Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden Undec | McOmdk | Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Tump Biden Undec
Is Capable 34 0 32 2 0 29 5 0 33 1 12 17 3 0 2 28 4
23% 0% | 52% | 12% 0% | 49% | 29% 0% | 47% 5% | 81% | 49% | 10% 0% 3% | 56% | 20%
Is Not Capable 100 68 22 9 70 21 9 60 28 12 0 12 23 56 71 15 13
68% | 99% | 35% | 62% |100% | 36% | 49% | 98% | 39% | 82% 0% | 36% | 80% | 98% | 94% | 30% | 67%
Don't Know 13 1 8 4 0 9 4 1 10 2 3 6 3 1 3 7 3
9% 1% | 13% | 26% 0% | 15% | 22% 2% | 14% | 13%| 19% | 16% 9% 2% 4% | 15% | 13%
Total 147 70 62 15 70 58 19 61 72 14 15 35 29 57 76 51 20
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 11: Better Off Financially Under Trump/Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off
currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Meia Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pbglv | Jnsn | Hmsbg | WB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phla | Other

Rp | Dem | Oer | Tump | Biden | Cad | Yrgwn | MNoth | DC | Somin | Phia | hey | Poh | Couny | Phia
Trump 306 218 46 42 221 24 14 82 30 49 43 102 30 52 23 80
51% | 87% | 18% | 49% | 95% | 10% | 44% | 60% | 52% | 51% | 60% | 43% | 56% | 63% | 31% | 48%
Biden 220 18 170 31 3| 182 11 40 21 36 22 100 18 22 35 65
37% 7% | 65% | 37% 1% | 74% | 35% | 30% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 42% | 33% | 27% | 48% | 39%
Don't Know 74 15 47 12 9 39 7 14 7 11 6 36 6 8 15 21
12% 6% | 18% | 14% 4% | 16% | 21% | 10% | 12% | 11% 9% | 15% | 11% | 10% | 20% | 13%
Total 600 251 264 85 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 11: Better Off Financially Under Trump/Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off currently with Joe
Biden as President)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/

Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
Trump 306 | 207 83 16| 201| 103| 142| 164 84 56| 117 47 59 99 69 77 76| 230
51% | 51% | 53% | 46% | 58% | 41% | 53% | 49% | 60% | 45% | 57% | 37% | 41% | 53% | 68% | 47% | 52% | 51%
Biden 220 156 54 10 99| 120 941 126 38 55 61 65 55 64 28 73 51| 169
37% | 38% | 34% | 29% | 29% | 48% | 35% | 38% | 27% | 44% | 30% | 51% | 38% | 35% | 27% | 44%| 35% | 37%
Don't Know 74 45 20 8 45 28 31 43 18 13 27 16 31 23 5 15 20 54
12% | 11% | 13% | 25% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 22% | 12% 4% 9% | 14% | 12%
Total 600 409 158 34 345 251 267 333 140 123 205 128 145 186 102 164 147 453
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 11: Better Off Financially Under Trump/Biden

Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off

currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More White White
Trump 306 89 40 39 53 43| 172 106 90| 201 86 95 58 29| 268 38
51% (| 61% | 75% | 49% | 51% | 28% | 60% | 39% | 70% | 45% | 53% | 52% | 48% | 44% | 56% | 32%
Biden 220 43 8 33 41 85 85| 133 27| 192 55 74 50 26| 158 62
37% (| 30% | 15% | 41% | 39% | 56% | 29% | 49% | 21% | 43% | 34% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 33% | 52%
Don't Know 74 14 5 8 11 24 31 31 11 57 22 13 12 11 55 19
12% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 12% 9% | 13% | 14% 7% | 10% | 17% | 11% | 16%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105( 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163]| 182 120 65| 481 119
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 11: Better Off Financially Under Trump/Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you
better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is

Working)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Very | Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden | Undec | MoOmok | Casey | Undec | Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAl
Trump 306 263 17 26 65 5 7| 221 46 39 3 9 67 218
51% | 94% 6% | 50% | 93% 8% | 36% | 91% | 15% | 63% 4% 7% | 60% | 95%
Biden 220 5 208 6 2 43 6 9| 203 8 84 101 21 3
37% 2% | 78% | 12% 2% | 74% | 33% 4% | 69% | 12% | 93% | 75% | 19% 1%
Don't Know 74 13 42 19 3 11 6 13 45 15 3 25 23 8
12% 5% | 16% | 38% 5% | 18% | 31% 6% | 15% | 25% 4% | 19% | 21% 4%
Total 600 281 267 52 70 58 19| 244 294 62 91 136 112 229
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 12: Confident in Personal Situation
Would you say that you are more or less confident in your overall personal situation now than you were four years ago?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Drill Down
Other | Pbgtv | Jnstwn | Hisbg | WB Aleg- | Other | Phia | Other
Rep Dem Other | Tump | Biden | Cand | Yngwn [ Noth | DC | Semin | Phia | hery | Pboh | Couny | Phia
More 248 47| 166 35 30| 164 20 52 23 40 25| 109 23 29 38 71
Confident 41% | 19% | 63%| 41%| 13%| 67%| 60% | 38% | 39% | 41% | 35% | 46% | 41%| 35%| 52% | 43%
Less Confident| 267 179 50 38| 179 47 9 74 24 47 43 80 25 49 18 61
44% | 71% | 19% | 45% | 77% | 19% | 27% | 54% | 41% | 49% | 60% | 33% | 45% | 60% | 25% | 37%
No Change 57 17 33 7 16 25 3 8 6 6 3 34 6 2 11 22
(vol.) 9% | T7%| 12%| 8%| T7%| 10%| 10%| 6%| 11%| T7%| 4%| 14%| 10%| 3%| 15%| 14%
Don't Know 28 8 15 5 9 10 1 3 5 3 1 16 2 2 6 10
5%| 3%| 6%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 8%| 4%| 1%| 7%| 3%| 2%| 8%| 6%
Total 600| 251| 264 85| 234| 246 32| 136 57 96 72| 238 55 82 73| 165
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 12: Confident in Personal Situation
Would you say that you are more or less confident in your overall personal situation now than you were four years ago?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Women/

Abs Very Not Less Nor+ Col [Women/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely |thanCol [CollPost| Men | Women | Col Gad [NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &+ Before | After
?:/Ionfe'd X 248 169 64 15( 117| 130| 108 140 42 65 75 65 70 79 26 73 57| 191

onfiden
41% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 34% | 52% | 41% | 42% | 30% | 53% | 36% | 51% | 49% | 42% | 26% | 44% | 39% | 42%
Less Confident] 267| 187 73 71 173 93| 130 137 80 49 93 44 53 86 65 62 66| 201
44% | 46% | 47% | 19% | 50% | 37% | 49% | 41% | 57% | 40% | 45% | 35% | 36% | 46% | 64% | 38% | 45% | 44%
E\\I/O IC)hange 57 37 13 6 35 21 19 38 11 7 24 14 10 16 8 22 16 41
ol.

9% 9% 8% | 19% | 10% 8% 7% | 11% 8% 5% | 12% | 11% 7% 9% 8% | 14%| 11% 9%
Don't Know 28 15 7 6 20 7 10 18 7 3 13 4 12 6 2 7 8 20
5% 4% 4% | 19% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4%
Total 600| 409 158 34| 345 251| 267| 333| 140 123| 205| 128 145| 186| 102| 164| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 12: Confident in Personal Situation
Would you say that you are more or less confident in your overall personal situation now than you were four years ago?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License,

Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith Gun Owner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+
olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k | $150k More Whie White
More 248 55 10 33 44 90 92| 149 29| 215 52 83 62 31| 191 58
Confident 41% | 38% | 19% | 41% | 42%| 59% | 32% | 55% | 23% | 48% | 32% | 45% | 51% | 48% | 40% | 48%
Less Confident| 267 72 31 35 50 47| 163 77 85| 167 78 85 50 25| 236 31
44% | 49% | 59% | 43% | 48% | 31% | 56% | 29% | 67% | 37%| 48% | 47% | 42% | 38% | 49% | 26%
No Change 57 16 5 9 11 10 24 30 7 48 21 11 5 7 35 22
(vol.) 9% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 10%| 7%| 8% | 11%| 6% | 11%| 13%| 6%| 4%| 11%| 7%| 18%
Don't Know 28 3 6 4 0 6 10 13 6 20 12 3 4 2 19 9
5% | 2%| 12%| 4%| 0%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 5%| 4%| 8%| 1%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 7%
Total 600| 146 53 80| 105| 153| 288 270| 127| 450| 163| 182 120 65| 481| 119
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 12: Confident in Personal Situation
Would you say that you are more or less confident in your overall personal situation now than you were four years ago?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off
Financially)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHaris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Stmht | NotToo Under | Under

Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden | Undec | MoOmok | Casey | Undec | Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAll| Tump | Biden | Undec
gg:l?ident 248 43 185 20 10 38 9 39 192 17 80 95 31 31 46 173 30
41% | 15% | 69% | 39% | 14% | 65% | 48% | 16% | 65% | 28% | 88% | 70% | 28% | 13% | 15% | 79% | 40%
Less Confident| 267 208 40 19 50 11 5 180 57 29 5 15 60 178 227 23 17
44% | 74% | 15% | 36% | 72% | 19% | 25% | 74% | 19% | 47% 6% | 11% | 53% | 78% | 74% | 10% | 23%
No Change 57 20 28 10 6 6 4 19 32 6 3 19 13 16 22 17 18
(vol.) 9% 7% | 10% | 19% 9% | 10% | 22% 8% | 11% 9% 3%| 14% | 12% % % 8% | 24%
Don't Know 28 11 14 3 3 4 1 6 12 10 3 7 8 4 11 7 10
5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% | 16% 3% 5% % 2% 4% 3% | 13%
Total 600 281 267 52 70 58 19| 244 294 62 91 136 112 229 306 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 13: Change in Prescription Drug Costs
In your experience, have the costs you pay for prescription drugs, including premiums and co-pays, (ROTATE: increased,
decreased), or stayed the same over the last year?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Totl Regjstered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Dril Down

Other | Pogv [ Jnswn [ Hisbg | WH Aleg | Other | Phia | Other

Rep Dem | Oher | Tump | Bden | Cad | Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | heny | Pogh | County | Phia
Increased 203 121 57 24 125 40 12 52 23 36 26 67 22 30 14 52
34% | 48% | 22% | 29% | 53% | 16% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 36% | 28% | 40% | 36% | 20% | 32%
Decreased 70 9 54 6 6 54 3 16 3 10 10 31 6 10 11 20
12% 4% | 20% 7% 3% | 22% 9% | 12% 5% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 12%
Stayed the 260 97| 126 37 81| 127 16 60 23 39 291 109 25 36 40 69
Same 43% | 39% | 48% | 44% | 35% | 52% | 50% | 44% | 41% | 40% | 40% | 46% | 45% | 44% | 55% | 42%
Don't Know 67 23 27 17 22 24 2 9 8 12 7 31 2 6 8 24
11% 9% | 10% | 20% | 10% | 10% 5% 6% | 14% | 12% | 10% | 13% 4% 8% | 11%| 14%
Total 600 251 264 85 234 246 32 136 57 96 72 238 55 82 73 165
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 13: Change in Prescription Drug Costs
In your experience, have the costs you pay for prescription drugs, including premiums and co-pays, (ROTATE: increased, decreased), or stayed the
same over the last year?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement
Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal

Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
Increased 203 141 48 13 131 70 89 114 57 31 74 39 44 75 39 43 57 146
34% | 35% | 31% | 40% | 38% | 28% | 33% | 34%| 41%| 25% | 36% | 31% | 30% | 40% | 38% | 26%| 39% | 32%
Decreased 70 55 14 0 33 37 30 40 11 19 22 17 14 15 13 29 12 57
12% | 14% 9% 0% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 12% 8% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 10% 8% | 12% | 17% 8% | 13%
gtayed the 260 169 75 16 144 115 108 152 50 58 94 58 57 73 48 82 60 200

ame

43% | 41% | 48% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 46% | 35% | 47% | 46% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 47% | 50% | 41% | 44%
Don't Know 67 43 20 5 37 29 40 27 23 15 14 14 30 23 2 10 18 50
11% | 11% | 12% | 13%| 11%| 11% | 15% 8% | 16% | 12% 7% | 11% | 21% | 12% 2% 6% | 12%| 11%
Total 600 | 409 158 34| 345 251| 267| 333| 140| 123| 205| 128 145( 186 102| 164| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 13: Change in Prescription Drug Costs
In your experience, have the costs you pay for prescription drugs, including premiums and co-pays, (ROTATE: increased,
decreased), or stayed the same over the last year?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth
Cath- Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ $50K/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor-
olic Prot Prot Faith Atheist Yes No Yes No Less $100k $150k More White White
Increased 203 50 21 21 37 45| 121 58 64| 127 53 66 41 19| 166 37
34% | 34% | 39% | 26% | 35% | 29% | 42% | 21% | 50% | 28% | 33% | 36% | 34%| 30%| 35%| 31%
Decreased 70 16 7 11 14 20 28 42 8 60 14 28 11 13 55 15
12% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 7%| 13%| 9%| 15%| 9% | 20% | 11%| 12%
Stayed the 260 68 19 40 45 71| 117| 134 47| 209 79 73 53 26| 203 57
Same 43% | 46% | 35% | 49% | 43% | 47%| 40% | 50% | 37% | 46% | 48% | 40% | 45% | 40% | 42%| 48%
Don't Know 67 12 7 9 9 17 23 36 8 54 17 16 14 6 57 10
11%| 8%| 13%| 11%| 8%| 11%| 8%| 13%| 6% | 12%| 11%| 9%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 9%
Total 600 | 146 53 80| 105| 153| 288| 270| 127| 450| 163| 182| 120 65| 481| 119
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 13: Change in Prescription Drug Costs

In your experience, have the costs you pay for prescription drugs, including premiums and co-pays, (ROTATE: increased, decreased), or

stayed the same over the last year?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off

Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHarris Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very | Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec [MoOmck | Casey | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll| Tump | Bden | Undec
Increased 203 | 142 41 19 40 11 6| 130 51 22 8 17 34| 137| 161 27 15
34% | 51% | 16% | 37% | 57%| 19% | 31% | 53% | 17% | 36% 9% | 13% | 30% | 60% | 52% | 12% | 20%
Decreased 70 6 62 2 0 9 3 4 62 3 32 25 7 3 8 58 4
12% 2% | 23% 3% 0% | 16% | 15% 2% | 21% 5% | 35% | 18% 6% 1% 3% | 26% 6%
Stayed the 260| 102 136| 22| 21| 30| 10| 89| 151| 20| 46| 75| 60| 68| 109 112 39
Same 43% | 36% | 51% | 43% | 30% | 51% | 50% | 36% | 51% | 33% | 51% | 55% | 54% | 30% | 36% | 51% | 52%
Don't Know 67 31 28 8 9 8 1 21 30 16 5 19 11 21 28 22 17
11% | 11% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 13% 4% 9% | 10% | 26% 5% | 14% | 10% 9% 9% | 10% | 22%
Total 600 281| 267 52 70 58 19| 244| 294 62 91| 136| 112| 229 306| 220 74
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 14: Greater Concern Regarding Gun Control
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, are you more concerned that federal and state governments
(ROTATE: will go too far on gun control, and infringe on Second Amendment rights, or not go far enough on gun control, and not do
enough for public safety)?

(Break 1: Registered Party, 2020 Vote, Media Market, Media Market Drill Down)

Total Registered Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Media Market Media Market Dril Down
Other | Pbgh/ | Jnswn | Hmsbg | wWB/ Aleg- | Oter | Phia | Other
Rep Dem | Oher | Turp | Boen | Cad | Yngwn [ Noth [ DC | Somin | Phia | heny | Pogh | County | Phia
Go Too Far 217| 150 33 34| 147 32 13 56 20 42 29 70 16 40 15 55
36% | 60% | 12% | 40% | 63% | 13% | 41% | 41% | 35% | 43% | 41% | 29% | 29% | 48% | 20% | 33%
Not Go Far 265 50| 186 29 35| 176 11 54 24 35 25| 128 26 28 44 83
Enough 44% | 20% | 71% | 34% | 15% | 72%| 35% | 39% | 42% | 36% | 35% | 54% | 48% | 34%| 61%| 50%
Don't Know 118 51 44 22 52 37 8 27 13 20 17 41 13 15 14 27
20% | 20% | 17% | 26% | 22% | 15% | 24% | 20% | 23% | 20% | 24%| 17%| 23%| 18% | 19% | 16%
Total 600| 251| 264 85| 234| 246 32| 136 57 96 72| 238 55 82 73| 165
100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 14: Greater Concern Regarding Gun Control

In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, are you more concerned that federal and state governments (ROTATE: will go too

far on gun control, and infringe on Second Amendment rights, or not go far enough on gun control, and not do enough for public safety)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Education, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)

Biden Withdrawal
Total Voter Likelihood Education Gender Gender by Education Age Group Announcement

Smwht/ Men/ Mer/ Womer/

Abs Very Not Less Non- Col | Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely |thanColl [CollPost| Men | Women Col Grad |[NonCol | Ged 1834 HH4 5564 66+ Before After
Go Too Far 217 151 57 9 130 85 118 99 67 50 64 35 36 71 57 51 51 165
36% | 37% | 36% | 26% | 38% | 34% | 44% | 30% | 48% | 41% | 31% | 28% | 25% | 38% | 56% | 31%| 35% | 37%
EOt GOhFaI’ 265 177 74 14 140 123 101 164 45 54 94 70 82 73 24 85 62 203

nou

g 44% | 43% | 47% | 42% | 40% | 49% | 38% | 49% | 33% | 44% | 46% | 55% | 57% | 39% | 24% | 52% | 42% | 45%
Don't Know 118 81 26 11 75 42 48 70 28 19 47 23 27 42 21 28 34 85
20% | 20% | 17% | 32% | 22% | 17% | 18% | 21% | 20% | 16% | 23% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 19%
Total 600 409 158 34 345 251 267 333 140 123 205 128 145 186 102 164 147 453
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 14: Greater Concern Regarding Gun Control

In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, are you more concerned that federal and state governments
(ROTATE: will go too far on gun control, and infringe on Second Amendment rights, or not go far enough on gun control, and not do
enough for public safety)?

(Break 3: Faith, Gun Owner, Hunting License,

Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Faith GunOwner Hunting License Income Race/Eth

Cathr Evan | Mainn | Other | None/ S50k $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

olic Prot Prot Fath | Atheist [ Yes No Yes No less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie
Go Too Far 217 51 31 33 43 31 132 60 76 128 61 63 44 25 190 26
36% | 35% | 58% | 41% | 41% | 20% | 46% | 22% | 60% | 28% | 37% | 35% | 37% | 38% | 40% | 22%
Not Go Far 265 63 13 35 47 94 97 160 32 229 63 88 59 32 203 63
Enough 44% | 43% | 25% | 44% | 45% | 61% | 34% | 59% | 25% | 51% | 39% | 48% | 49% | 50% | 42% | 53%
Don't Know 118 32 9 13 14 29 59 50 19 93 39 31 17 8 88 30
20% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 24% | 17% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 25%
Total 600 146 53 80 105 153 288 270 127 450 163 182 120 65| 481 119
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question 14: Greater Concern Regarding Gun Control
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, are you more concerned that federal and state governments (ROTATE: will
go too far on gun control, and infringe on Second Amendment rights, or not go far enough on gun control, and not do enough for public

safety)?
(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working; Better Off
Financially)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Hanis Ballot/Biden Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working Better Off Financially
Very Smwht | NotToo Under | Under
Tump [ Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden | Undec | McOmdk| Casey | Undec Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAl| Trump | Bden | Undec
Go Too Far 217 174 28 15 42 8 1 152 38 26 9 18 35| 150 179 26 12
36% | 62% | 10% | 29% | 61% | 13% 5% | 63% | 13% | 42% | 10% | 13% | 32% | 66% | 59% | 12% | 16%
EOt Gthar 265 46| 200 19 11 41 10 42| 209 14 70 99 51 29 61| 168 36
nou
g 44% | 16% | 75% | 37% | 16% | 71% | 50% | 17% | 71% | 23% | 77% | 73% | 45% | 13% | 20% | 76% | 49%
Don't Know 118 61 39 18 16 9 8 50 47 22 12 19 26 50 66 26 26
20% | 22% | 15% | 34% | 23% | 16% | 44% | 20% | 16% | 35% | 13% | 14% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 12% | 35%
Total 600 281| 267 52 70 58 19| 244 294 62 91| 136 112 229 306| 220 74
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and
Congress next November?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Ballot/Harris Announcement

PoghV | Jnswn | Hisbg | WH/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whte | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Absolutely 409 | 106 41 58 52| 152| 177| 180 52| 180| 228| 344 65| 199| 185 25 98| 311
Certain 68% | 78% | 71% | 61% | 72% | 64% | 70% | 68% | 60% | 67% | 69% | 72% | 54% | 71% | 69% | 48% | 67% | 69%
Very Likely 158 25 15 34 16 68 64 69 24 72 86| 116 41 71 69 17 39| 118
26% | 18% | 26% | 35% | 22% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 27% | 26% | 24% | 35% | 25% | 26% | 34% | 27% | 26%
SlomeWhat 34 6 2 4 4 18 10 14 10 15 19 21 13 11 13 10 10 24
Likely 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% | 11% 6% 6% 4% | 11% 4% 5% | 19% 7% 5%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238 251| 264 85| 267| 333| 481| 119 281 267 52| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question PREG: Registered Party (FROM SAMPLE)

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Gender Race/Eth Ballot/Haris Announcement

Pog | Jnswn | Hnsbg | WB Nor-
Yogwn | Noth | DC | Sortn | Phia | Men | Women | Whe | Whe | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Rep 251 64 30 44 36 77| 118| 133| 228 23| 211 22 19 68| 183
42% | 47% | 53% | 45% | 50% | 32% | 44% | 40% | 47% | 20% | 75% 8% | 36% | 46% | 40%
Dem 264 55 23 39 26| 121 97| 166| 188 76 33| 214 16 65| 198
44% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 36% | 51% | 36% | 50% | 39% | 63% | 12% | 80% | 31% | 45% | 44%
Other 85 18 4 14 10 39 52 34 65 20 37 32 17 14 72
14% | 13% 7% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 19% | 10% | 14% | 17% | 13%| 12%| 33% 9% | 16%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238| 267| 333| 481| 119 281| 267 52| 147| 4583
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D1: Self-Identified Party

In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)? IF REP or DEM, ASK: Would you
consider yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat? IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to the (ROTATE: Republican or
Democratic) party?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal
Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BallotHarris Announcement
Pbgh/ | Jdnswn | Hirsbg WB/ Nor+

Yngtan | North nc Scmin | Phia Rep Dam Other Mn | Women | Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Strong Rep 163 48 21 30 26 38 144 11 7 73 90 149 13 153 3 7 44 119
30% | 41% | 37% | 31% | 36% | 19% | 64% 4% | 14% | 31% | 29% | 34% | 13%| 62% 1% | 17% | 30% | 30%
NSS Rep 34 4 3 6 4 16 27 6 1 15 18 30 3 20 11 2 7 27
6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% | 12% 2% 1% 6% 6% % 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% %
Ind Lean Rep 35 6 5 9 4 11 21 4 10 23 12 29 5 35 0 0 15 20
6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 9% 2% | 19% | 10% 4% 7% 5% | 14% 0% 0% | 10% 5%
Ind No Pref 38 5 2 11 6 14 13 12 13 14 24 29 9 12 9 17 13 25
% 4% 3%| 12% 8% % 6% 5% | 24% 6% 8% % 8% 5% 3% | 43% 9% 6%
Ind Lean Dem 48 7 7 7 14 14 6 28 14 29 19 39 9 1 42 5 17 31
9% 6% | 12% 7% | 19% % 3%| 11%| 26% | 12% 6% 9% 8% 0% | 17% | 13% | 12% 8%
NSS Dem 49 9 5 8 5 21 3 44 2 14 35 33 16 11 33 5 12 37
9% 8% 9% 8% 7% | 11% 1% | 17% 3% 6% | 12% 8% | 15% 4% | 13% | 13% 8% 9%
Strong Dem 153 35 10 22 8 78 6| 147 0 57 96 111 42 41 148 1 29 125
28% | 30% | 18% | 23% | 11% | 39% 3% | 56% 0% | 24% | 31% | 26% | 39% 2% | 58% 2% | 20% | 32%
Refused 21 2 3 4 5 7 3 11 6 10 12 12 9 12 7 3 11 11
4% 2% 5% 4% % 4% 1% 4% | 12% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% % % 3%
Total 541 118 56 96 72 199 224 264 54| 235| 306| 434 107 248 253 40 147 394
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D2: 2020 Presidential Vote
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, did you (ROTATE: vote for Donald Trump, vote for Joe Biden) vote for another candidate, or were you

not able to vote in that election?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Ballot/Harris Announcement

PoghV | Jnswn | Hisbg | WH/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whte | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Trump 234 65 21 39 32 77| 189 20 25| 111| 123 212 22| 224 3 7 59| 175
39% | 47% | 36% | 41% | 45% | 32% | 75% 8% | 30% | 42% | 37% | 44% | 18% | 80% 1% | 13% | 40% | 39%
Biden 246 53 29 35 22| 107 28| 190 27 99| 147| 177 69 15| 217 14 59| 187
41% | 39% | 50% | 36% | 31% | 45% | 11% | 72% | 32% | 37% | 44% | 37% | 58% 5% | 81% | 27% | 40% | 41%
Another 32 6 2 6 6 13 9 16 8 16 17 26 7 8 12 12 7 26
Candidate 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% | 10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% | 23% 4% 6%
Not Able to 67 11 5 12 7 32 17 28 21 36 31 49 18 23 32 11 18 49
Vote 11% 8% 8% | 13% | 10% | 13% 7% | 11% | 25% | 13% 9% | 10% | 15% 8% | 12% | 22% | 12% | 11%
Don't Know/ 21 2 2 4 4 9 8 10 3 6 15 17 4 11 2 8 4 17
Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% | 16% 3% 4%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238| 251| 264 85| 267| 333| 481| 119 281 267 52| 147| 4583
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D3: Income
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your total household income?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert

Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women [ Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | Alfter
$50k/ Less 163 43 24 18 17 61 68 69 26 48 115 125 38 77 71 16 47 116
27% | 32% | 41% | 19% | 24% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 31% | 18% | 35% | 26% | 32% | 27% | 26% | 30% | 32% | 26%
$50- $100k 182 50 15 29 27 62 79 79 24 83 99 148 34 84 89 9 49 133
30% | 37% | 26% | 30% | 37% | 26% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 31% | 30% | 31% | 29% | 30% | 33% | 17%| 34%| 29%
$100- $150k 120 21 7 21 12 59 50 54 16 74 46 97 23 57 52 10 25 95
20% | 15% | 12% | 22% | 17% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 28% | 14% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 17% | 21%
$150k/ More 65 6 5 18 7 29 21 35 9 35 30 56 9 24 35 6 12 53
11% 5% 9% | 18% | 10% | 12% 8% | 13% | 10% | 13% 9% | 12% 7% 8% | 13%| 12% 8% | 12%
Refused 70 16 7 11 8 28 33 27 10 29 42 56 15 39 21 10 14 56
12% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 14% 8% | 20% | 10% | 12%
Total 600 136 57 96 72 238 251 264 85| 267 333( 481 119 281 267 52 147 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D4: Age Group
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your age?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)

Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert

Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women [ Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | Alfter
18-34 145 28 13 19 15 70 41 71 34 81 63| 105 40 54 76 15 46 99
24% | 20% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 29% | 16% | 27% | 39% | 30% | 19% | 22% | 33% | 19% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 22%
35-54 186 44 14 35 23 70 75 85 26 100 86 147 39 89 77 20 42 144
31% | 32% | 25% | 36% | 32% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 37% | 26% | 31% | 33% | 32% | 29% | 39% | 29% | 32%
55-64 102 27 10 13 17 35 56 34 13 37 65 86 16 63 31 8 11 90
17% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 24% | 15% | 22% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 12%| 15% 8% | 20%
65+ 164 38 20 28 17 62 77 74 13 48 117 141 24 73 83 8 46 118
27% | 28% | 35% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 28% | 15% | 18% | 35% | 29% | 20% | 26% | 31% | 16% | 31% | 26%
Refused 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 600 136 57 96 72 238 251 264 85| 267 333( 481 119 281 267 52 147 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D5: Education

What was the last year of school you completed?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert
Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women [ Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | Alfter
<HS 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HS Grad 162 36 19 28 15 64 89 54 19 66 95 134 28 97 52 13 48 114
27% | 26% | 34% | 29% | 21% | 27% | 35% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 34% | 19% | 25% | 33% | 25%
Some College 181 35 17 25 28 76 74 76 31 73 108 137 44 88 76 17 50 131
30% | 26% | 30% | 26% | 39% | 32% | 30% | 29% | 37% | 27% | 32% | 28% | 37% | 31% | 28% | 34%| 34% | 29%
College Grad 165 50 14 24 17 60 66 79 21 76 89| 135 30 69 80 16 31| 134
28% | 36% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 30% | 31%| 21% | 30%
Post-College 85 15 7 17 12 35 20 54 11 47 38 71 14 23 57 5 17 69
14% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 15% 8% | 20% | 13% | 18% | 12% | 15% | 12% 8% | 21% | 10% | 11% | 15%
Refused 4 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238| 251| 264 85| 267| 333| 481| 119| 281 267 52| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D6: Hunting License
Do you, or does any member of your household, have a hunting license?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert
Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women [ Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | Alfter
Yes 127 38 19 16 28 26 82 32 13 69 58| 117 10 86 34 7 31 96
21% | 28% | 33% | 17% | 40% | 11% | 33% | 12% | 15% | 26% | 17% | 24% 8% | 31% | 13% | 14% | 21%| 21%
No 450 91 37 75 41 205 155 227 68 187 263 343 106 176 230 43 114| 336
75% | 67% | 64% | 78% | 57% | 86% | 62% | 86% | 79% | 70% | 79% | 71% | 89% | 63% | 86% | 84% | 77% | 74%
Refused 23 7 2 5 2 6 14 4 4 11 12 20 3 18 3 1 2 21
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Total 600 136 57 96 72 238 251 264 85| 267 333| 481 119 281 267 52 147 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D7: Gun Owner

Do you, or does any member of your household, own a gun?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert
Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women [ Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | Alfter
Yes 288 73 40 44 46 85 145 99 44 147 141 242 46 164 102 23 69| 219
48% | 54% | 69% | 46% | 65% | 35% | 58% | 38% | 51% | 55% | 42% | 50% | 39% | 58% | 38% | 44% | 47% | 48%
No 270 50 16 46 19 139 79 154 37 96 173 201 69 85 160 24 71 198
45% | 37% | 27% | 48% | 27% | 58% | 31% | 58% | 43% | 36% | 52% | 42% | 58% | 30% | 60% | 47% | 49% | 44%
Refused 42 13 2 6 6 15 27 10 5 24 19 38 4 32 5 5 6 36
7% | 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% | 11% 4% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% | 12% 2% 9% 4% 8%
Total 600 136 57 96 72 238 251 264 85| 267 333| 481 119 281 267 52 147 453
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D8: Faith
Would you say you are (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP: an evangelical Protestant, a mainline Protestant, Catholic), Jewish, Muslim,
another faith, not religious, or an atheist?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Ballot/Harris Announcement

PoghV | Jnswn | Hisbg | WH/ Nor-

Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whte | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Evang Prot 53 13 6 10 7 17 39 11 3 17 36 47 6 39 13 2 14 39
9% 9% | 11% | 11% | 10% 7% | 15% 4% 4% 6% | 11% | 10% 5% | 14% 5% 4% | 10% 9%
Mainline Prot 80 21 9 17 7 27 40 30 11 32 48 72 9 37 36 7 22 58
13% | 15% | 15% | 17% 9% | 11% | 16% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 15% 7% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 13%
Catholic 146 42 12 15 18 59 72 57 17 69 77 122 24 79 54 13 29 117
24% | 31% | 21% | 15% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 28% | 20% | 25% | 20% | 26%
Jewish 11 2 1 1 0 7 1 9 1 4 7 10 1 0 11 0 3 8
2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2%
Muslim 9 0 0 1 0 8 3 6 0 3 6 1 8 2 6 1 3 6
2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Another Faith 84 15 11 15 9 35 37 37 11 30 54 54 30 48 32 5 19 65
14% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 16% | 11% | 25% | 17%| 12% 9% | 13% | 14%
Not Religious 122 25 10 19 17 52 23 67 32 67 55| 100 22 33 77 12 30 92
20% | 18% | 17% | 20% | 24% | 22% 9% | 25% | 38% | 25% | 17% | 21% | 19% | 12% | 29% | 24% | 20% | 20%
Atheist 31 7 5 5 4 9 6 22 3 15 16 25 6 4 23 3 10 21
5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Don't Know/ 63 12 4 12 11 23 31 26 6 30 33 50 13 40 14 8 16 47
Refused 10% 9% 8% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 12% | 10% 7% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 14% 5% | 16% | 11% | 10%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238| 251| 264 85| 267| 333| 481| 119 281 267 52| 147| 4583
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D9: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background? IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian,
American Indian or Native American, or something else?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Regjstered Party Gender BallotHaris Announcemert

PoghV | Jnswn | Hisbg | WH/
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somin | Phla | Rep Dem | Oher | M | Women | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Hispanic 26 4 0 3 2 17 8 13 5 8 18 12 13 1 6 20
4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
White 481| 116 53 78 64| 169| 228| 188 65| 216 265| 250| 194 38| 111 369
80% | 85% | 93% | 81% | 89% | 71% | 91% | 71% | 76% | 81% | 80% | 89% | 72% | 73% | 76% | 82%
Black 66 10 1 10 3 42 5 51 10 29 36 8 51 8 12 53
11% 7% 2% | 11% 4% | 18% 2% | 19% | 11%| 11%| 11% 3% | 19% | 15% 8% | 12%
Asian 5 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 3 2 2 3
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Native 4 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 4 0
American

1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Other 12 1 2 2 2 5 6 6 1 6 6 6 4 3 8 4
2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 1%
Refused 6 3 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 3 3 4 1 1 3 3
1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Total 600 | 136 57 96 72| 238 251| 264 85| 267| 333| 281 267 52| 147| 453
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF PENNSYLVANIA LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 20-23, 2024

Question D10: Gender
FROM OBSERVATION IN TELEPHONE SURVEYS; RESPONDENT-SELECTED IN TEXT-TO-WEB INTERVIEWS)

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal

Announcement)
Two-Way Presidential Biden Withdrawal
Total Media Market Registered Party Race/Eth BalloyHaris Announcemert
Pogh | Jnswn | Hisbg | W8/ Nor-
Yngwn | Noth | DC | Somn | Phia Rep Dem | Oher | Whie | Whie | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Before | After
Male 267 56 25 40 44 102 118 97 52 216 51 137 105 25 54| 214
45% | 41% | 44% | 42% | 61% | 43% | 47% | 37% | 60% | 45% | 43% | 49% | 39% | 48% | 37% | 47%
Female 333 80 32 56 28 136 133 166 34| 265 68 144 162 27 93| 240
55% | 59% | 56% | 58% | 39% | 57% | 53% | 63% | 40% | 55% | 57% | 51% | 61% | 52% | 63% | 53%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 600 136 57 96 72 238 251 264 85| 481 119 281 267 52 147 453
100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%
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Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” – President Biden’s term for his economic policies – works for most middle-class families in Pennsylvania: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?
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Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?
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Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: David McCormick, the Republican, and Bob Casey, Jr., the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?
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Question 6: Effect of Presidential Debate
Did the presidential debate on June 27 make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden), or did the presidential debate have no real effect on your vote?
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Question 7: Effect of Assassination Attempt
Did the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, and the response to it, make you (ROTATE: more likely to support Donald Trump, more likely to support Joe Biden), or did the attempted assassination have no real effect on your vote?
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Question 8a: Trump Voters Consider Voting for Biden
At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Joe Biden for President? (ASKED ONLY OF TRUMP VOTERS)
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Question 8b: Biden/Harris Voters Consider Voting for Trump
At any point since the start of this year have you considered voting for Donald Trump for President? (ASKED ONLY OF BIDEN/HARRIS VOTERS)
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Question 9: Effect of Assassination Attempt on View of Trump Leadership
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, would you say your support for his leadership has (ROTATE: increased, decreased, or stayed the same)?
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Question 10: Biden Is/Is Not Capable of Performing Duties
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally and physically capable of performing his duties as president for another four years? 
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Question 11: Better Off Financially Under Trump/Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?
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Question 12: Confident in Personal Situation
Would you say that you are more or less confident in your overall personal situation now than you were four years ago? 
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Question 13: Change in Prescription Drug Costs
In your experience, have the costs you pay for prescription drugs, including premiums and co-pays, (ROTATE: increased, decreased), or stayed the same over the last year?
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Question 14: Greater Concern Regarding Gun Control
In the aftermath of the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, are you more concerned that federal and state governments (ROTATE: will go too far on gun control, and infringe on Second Amendment rights, or not go far enough on gun control, and not do enough for public safety)? 
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Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and Congress next November?
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Question D1: Self-Identified Party
In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)?  IF REP or DEM, ASK: Would you consider yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat?  IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to the (ROTATE: Republican or Democratic) party?
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Question D5: Education
What was the last year of school you completed?
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris, Biden Withdrawal Announcement)
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Question D6: Hunting License
Do you, or does any member of your household, have a hunting license?
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Question D7: Gun Owner
Do you, or does any member of your household, own a gun?
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Question D8: Faith
Would you say you are (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP: an evangelical Protestant, a mainline Protestant, Catholic), Jewish, Muslim, another faith, not religious, or an atheist?
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Question D9: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background?  IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian, American Indian or Native American, or something else?
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Question D10: Gender
FROM OBSERVATION IN TELEPHONE SURVEYS; RESPONDENT-SELECTED IN TEXT-TO-WEB INTERVIEWS)
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